Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Kadoka School P.O. Box 99 800 Bayberry St. Kadoka, SD 57543-0099



Phone:

Superintendent # (605) 837-2175 Principal # (605) 837-2172 Business Manager # (605) 837-2175 Network Administrator # (605) 837-2175 Fax # (605) 837-2176

The MISSION of the Kadoka Area School District is: To prepare all students to reach their full potential in an ever changing world.

The VISION of the Kadoka Area School District is:

The Board of Education, Administration and Staff of the Kadoka Area Schools will be responsible for making our school a place where students become lifelong learners. Our students, with the support of their parents and community, will become active, productive members of society.

AGENDA KADOKA SCHOOL BOARD REGULAR MEETING WEDNESDAY AUGUST 10TH, 2022 KADOKA HIGH SCHOOL 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL: Ross Block
 Mark Williams
 Casey Bachand
 Paul Roghair

 Rebecka Roghair
 Dawn Rasmussen
 Eric Wilmarth
- 4. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
 - A. Approve agenda
 - B. Approve minutes July 13th, 20th and 21st 2022 meetings.
 - C. Approve the financial report
 - D. Approve bills as presented
 - E. Motion_____Second_____ to approve consent agenda items.
 - F. CITIZEN'S INPUT HEARING: (non-agenda items) (items will be heard but action may be deferred)
- 5. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT:
 - Back to School
- 6. PRINCIPALS' REPORTS:
 - Mr. Nemecek

Inservice plans for the year Back to School "One Word" Vision

• Mr. Lukens Docusign

7.	BOARD REPORTS: • Buildings and Groun	ds				
ACTION ITEMS:						
8.	MotionSeco \$4.85, and breakfast prices a	ndt tt \$2.70.	to set the Adult lunch prices a	ıt		
9.	SALE AND PAYMENT (CERTIFICATES, SERIE AMOUNT OF NOT TO EX DOLLARS (\$440,000) OF	IZING THE EXECTOR LIMITED TAX OF LIMITED TAX OS 2022 IN THE EXCEED FOUR HUNTED THE KADOKA AR	to approve UTION, TERMS, ISSUANCE GENERAL OBLIGATION AGGREGATE PRINCIPANTED FORTY THOUSANCEA SCHOOL DISTRICT OUNTIES, SOUTH DAKOT	CE, ON AL ND 35-		
WHEREAS, the Kadoka Area School District 35-2 is authorized by the provisions of SDCL §13-16-6.2 to issue Limited Tax General Obligation Capital Outlay Certificates to fund the acquisition or construction of real property, plant and equipment; and						
WHEREAS, the School Board has determined that is necessary and in the best interest of the School District to issue Limited Tax General Obligation Capital Outlay Certificates of the School District for the purpose of providing funds for school improvements including: (1) to construct a Middle School/High School addition to the gymnasium constructed previously, (2) to furnish and equip the same, and (3) the costs of issuing the Certificates.						
10). MotionS of interest statement(s) from			ict		
11.	. MotionSpecial Education Comprehe	_Second		he		
12. MotionSecond to declare the attached list of items as surplus and advertise for bids.						
13.	B. BIDS:					
	A. Motionapprove the Midland lunc seconds from Yvonne Co	h bid in the amount o	to of \$5.20 per plate, \$1.95 for			
	B. Motion	Second	to			

accept the bid from ______ for propane at all schools.

C.	MOHOH	secondto
	accept the bid from	for fuel oil for the Interior school.
D.	Motion	secondto
		for bulk diesel fuel for the Long Valley
	and Interior bus routes.	
E.	Motion	secondto
	accept the bid from	for bulk gasoline for the Long Valley
	North bus route.	
F.	Motion	Secondto
	accept the bid from	for bus diesel fuel for the Wanblee and
	Kadoka buses.	
G.	Motion	secondto
	accept the bid from	for gasoline for Kadoka vehicles.
15. R ac 16. C th or 17. M	ession for personnel matte ut ESIGNATION Motion ECONTRATS: Motion The federal programs supple of \$8,000 for the 2022-202	_Second to approve the federal tract with Jeff Nemecek in the amount of \$7,000 for
p:		_Second to approve the federal tract with Jo Beth Eisenbraun in the amount of chool year.
n	Notionniddle school girls basketh mount of \$1,315 for the 20	_Secondto approve the all coaching contract with Tate Thompson in the 022-2023 school year.
Set the Se	ptember Board Meeting.	
20. 4	diourn: Motion	Second
20. A	ajoum. Monon	Second